J. K. TRADERS LIMITED

Registered Office: Kamla Tower, Kanpur - 208001 Phone: (0512) 2371478 to 2371479 • Fax: (0512) 2347682

03.05.2016

The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Corporate Relationship Deptt. 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunga Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

The Company Secretary, Jaykay Enterprises Ltd. Kamla Tower Kanpur.

Name of the Target Company: Jaykay Enterprises Ltd. (Scrip Code-500306)

Re: Disclosures under SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares And Takeovers)

Regulations, 2011 and SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

As required in terms of Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, we are hereby sending, a disclosure of details of acquisition of 61,000 equity shares of Re. 1/- each of the company by us on 02.05.2016 in prescribed form.

Hope you will find the same in order.

Please acknowledge the receipt of disclosure.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully.

For J.K. Traders Ltd.

(Bhoop Narain Jha)
Director

DIN-00128840

Encl.: - a/a





e v

Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1. Name of the Target Company (TC)	JAYKAY ENTERPRISES LIMITED		
2. Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	J. K. TRADERS LTD.		
3. Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	YES		
4. Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	The Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.		
5. Details of the acquisition / disposal/holding of shares/voting rights/holding of the Acquirer and PAC	Number	% w.r.t. total share/votin g capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC(*)
Before the acquisition/disposal under			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	25,34,866	6.825	6.825
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Not Applicable	0	0
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Not Applicable	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Not Applicable	0	Not Applicable
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	25,34,866	6.825	6.825
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	61,000	0.165	0.165
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Not Applicable	0	0
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Not Applicable	0	0
1079			j

d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Not Applicable	0	0
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	61,000	0.165	0.165
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	25,95,866	6.990	6.990
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Not Applicable	0	0
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares	Not Applicable	0	0
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Not Applicable	0	0
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	25,95,866	6.990	6.990
6. Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	OPEN MARKET		
7. Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	02.05.2016		
8. Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs.3,71,34,752/-		
9. Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs.3,71,34,752/-		
10. Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale.	Rs.3,71,34,752/-		

(*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer

Place: Kanpur Date: 03.05.2016 (Bhoop Narain Jha)
Director

DIN-00128840